
 

 

Valleyview School 
Newsletter ~  April 2024 

Important Dates to Remember 
 

• Monday, April 1 - Friday, April 5 
      - NO SCHOOL ~ Spring Break 
 

• Monday, April 8 
      - NO SCHOOL ~ Unused Snow Day 
 

• Tuesday, April 9 
      - Bus Drills 
      - PTO Meeting in library, 6:30 pm 
 

• Wednesday, April 10 
      - Board of Education meeting at OHS, 6 pm 
 

• Friday, April 12 
      - End of 3rd Quarter 
 

• Sunday, April 14 
      - SADD Run/Walk at OHS, 11:00 am 
 

• Wednesday, April 17 
      - Early Dismissal for Kindergarten & 1st  
        Grade only, 11:40 am  
      - Kdg lunch 10:30 am; 1st gr lunch 11:00 am 
      - Parent/Teacher conferences in afternoon  
        for Kdg & 1st grade only 
 

• Thursday, April 18 
      - Early Dismissal for Kindergarten & 1st  
        Grade only, 11:40 am  
      - Kdg lunch 10:30 am; 1st gr lunch 11:00 am 
      - Parent/Teacher conferences in afternoon  
        for Kdg & 1st grade only 
       

• Friday, April 19 
      - Early Dismissal for Kindergarten & 1st  
        Grade only, 11:40 am  
      - Kdg lunch 10:30 am; 1st gr lunch 11:00 am 
      - Parent/Teacher conferences in afternoon  
        for Kdg & 1st grade only 
      - Report Cards go home 
       

• Monday, April 22 
      - NO SCHOOL (Unused Snow Day) 
        

• Wednesday, April 24 
      - Board of Education meeting at OHS, 6 pm 
 

• Friday, April 26 
      - VV Rocks, 9:15 am / Tie Dye Day 

NYS ELA, Math, & Science Exam Dates 
 

• Wed 4/10 & Thu 4/110 - ELA grade 3 
 

• Tue 4/16 & Wed 4/17 - ELA grades 4-5 
 

• Tue 4/30 & Wed 5/1 - Math grades 4-5 
 

• Tue 5/7 & Wed 5/8 - Math grade 3 
 

• Tue 5/14 - Science grade 5 
 

Please ensure your child gets proper rest, 
eats a nutritional breakfast, and arrives to 

school on time in the morning for all exams. 

PARENT REMINDERS 
 

Absence & Excuse Notes:   
You must send a written note, an email, or a 
Parent Square message to school with your 
child following an absence, even if you had  
previously called the school to make us aware 
of the absence.  NYS law requires a written 
excuse on file and must include the reason for 
the absence. 
 
Tardies & Early Dismissals: 
All students arriving late to school or being 
dismissed early, must be signed in/out at the 
main door.  



 

 


